
Engineering works – Zurich route 1/2
27 May - 28 June 2024 

Dijon
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Dijon

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 12h02 (9211) on 22/06
• 14h01 (9213) on 22/06
• 20h01 (9223) on 22/06

 

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Belfort-Montbéliard

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 09h41 (9203) on 22 and 23/06
• 16h41 (9215) on 22/06
• 18h41 (9219) on 22/06

Mulhouse
Nominal :  6 RT/day

No stop in Mulhouse

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 10h06 (9203) on 23/06
• 15h06 (9213) on 22/06
• 19h06 (9219) on 22/06
• 21h06 (9223) on 22/06

Basel - Zurich
Nominal : 6 RT/day

No stop in Zurich

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 07h22 (9203):
• No stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• cancelled: 23/06

• 10h22 (9211) no stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• 12h22 (9213): 

•  no stop in Zurich : 01 and 02/06
•  cancelled : 22/06

• 14h22 (9215) no stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• 16h22 (9219) cancelled: 22/06
• 18h22 (9223) cancelled: 22/06

Last updated: 27 May 2024



Engineering works -Zurich 2/2
27 May -  28 June 2024 

Dijon
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Dijon

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 12h03 (9210) on 22 and 23/06
• 16h03 (9222) on 22/06
• 18h03 (9226) on 22/06
 

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Belfort-Montbéliard

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 09h21 (9206) on 22 and 23/06
• 13h21 (9218) on 22/06
• 20h22 (9234) on 22/06

Mulhouse
Nominal :  6 RT/day

No stop in Mulhouse

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 08h57 (9206) on 23/06
• 12h57 (9218) on 22/06
• 16h57 (9226) on 22/06
• 19h57 (9234) on 22/06

Basel - Zurich
Nominal : 6 RT/day

No stop in Zurich

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 07h34 (9206) cancelled on 23/06
• 11h34 (9218) : 

• No stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• cancelled : 22/06

• 13h34 (9222) no stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• 15h34 (9226) : 

• no stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• cancelled: 22/06

• 18h34 (9234) : 
• no stop in Zurich: 01 and 02/06
• cancelled: 22/06

Last updated: 27 May 2024



Engineering works -Zurich
29 June - 25 August 2024

Dijon
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Dijon

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 12h02 (9211) on 22/06, from 13 to 
16/08 and from 19 to 23/08

• 14h01 (9213) on 22/06, from 13 to 
16/08 and from 19 to 23/08

• 20h01 (9223) on 22/06

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 12h03 (9210) on 22 and 23/06
• 16h03 (9222) on 22/06, from 13 

to 16/08 and from 16 to 23/08
• 18h03 (9226) on 22/06
 

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Belfort-Montbéliard

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 09h41 (9203) on 22 and 23/06
• 16h41 (9215) on 22/06
• 18h41 (9219) on 22/06

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 09h21 (9206) on 12/08, from 13 to 16/08 and 
from 19 to 23/08

• 13h21 (9218) on 22/06, from 13 to 16/08 and 
from 19 to 23/08

• 20h22 (9234) on 22/06

Mulhouse
Nominal :  6 RT/day

No stop in Mulhouse
Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 10h06 (9203) on 23/06
• 13h06 (9211) from 13 to 16, from 19 

to 23/08
• 15h06 (9213) on 22/06
• 19h06 (9219) on 22/06
• 21h06 (9223) on 22/06

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 08h57 (9206) on 23/06
• 12h57 (9218) on 22/06
• 14h57 (9222) from 13 to 16, from 

19 to 23/08
• 16h57 (9226) on 22/06
• 19h57 (9234) on 22/06

Basel - Zurich
Nominal : 6 RT/day

No stop in Zurich

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 07h22 (9203) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• 10h22 (9211) :

• No stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• cancelled: 13 to 16/08 & 19 to 23/08

• 12h22 (9213) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• 14h22 (9215) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 29/07
• 16h22 (9219) no stop in Zurich 08/07 to 11/08

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 09h34 (9210) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 
29/07

• 11h34 (9218) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• 13h34 (9222):

• no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• cancelled: 13 to 16/08 & 19 to 23/08

• 15h34 (9226) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08
• 18h34 (9234) no stop in Zurich: 08/07 to 11/08

Last updated: 27 May 2024



Engineering works -Zurich 1/2
26 August - 14 December 2024 

Dijon
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Dijon

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 12h02 (9211) : from Mo to Fr from 
26/08 to 13/12 + 03/11 stof 09/09 and 11, 
12/11

• 14h01 (9213) : from Mo to Fr from 
26/08 to 13/12 + 09, 10/11 

• 20h01 (9223): 02/11

 

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV
Nominal : 3 RT/day

No stop in Belfort-Montbéliard
Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 09h41 (9203): 03, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 16h41 (9215) from Mo to Fr from 26/08 

to 13/12 + 09, 10 and 11/11 (except 
09/09)

• 18h41 (9219): 09, 10, 11 and 12/11

Mulhouse
Nominal :  6 RT/day

No stop in Mulhouse

Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 10h06 (9203): 03, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 13h06 (9211) from Mo to Fr from 26/08 to 

13/12 stof 09/09, 11 and 12/11
• 15h06 (9213): 09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 17h06 (9215): from Mo to Fr, from 26/08 to 

13/12 + 09, 10, 11/11 (except 09/09)
• 19h06 (9219): 09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 21h06 (9223): 02/11

Basel - Zurich
Nominal : 6 RT/day

No stop in Zurich
Paris > Basel – Zurich

• 07h22 (9203) :
• cancelled: 03, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11 
• No stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 

30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12
• 10h22 (9211) : 

• cancelled: from Lu to Ve from 
26/08 to 13/12 stof 09/09, 11 and 
12/11 

• No stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 
30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12

• 12h22 (9213) : 
• cancelled : 09, 10, 11 and 12/11 
• No stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 

30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12
• 14h22 (9215)  :

• cancelled: from Lu to Ve from 
26/08 to 13/12 + 09, 10, 11/11 stof 
09/09

• no stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 
30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12

• 16h22 (9219) :
• cancelled : 09, 10, 11 and 12/11 
• no stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 

30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12
• 18h22 (9223) :

• cancelled : 02/11
• No stop in Zurich: 16, 17, 23, 24, 

30/11 and 01, 07 and 08/12

Last updated: 27 May 2024



Engineering works -Zurich 2/2
26 August - 14 December 2024 

Dijon
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Dijon

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 12h03 (9210): from Mo to Fr from 26/08 
to 13/12 + 03, 09, 10/11 stof 09/09

• 16h03 (9222): from Mo to Fr from 26/08 
to 13/12 + 09, 10/11 (except 09/09)

 

Belfort-Montbéliard TGV
Nominal : 3 RT/day 

No stop in Belfort-Montbéliard

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 09h21 (9206): from Mo to Fr from 
26/08 to 13/12 + 03/11 (except 09/09) 

• 13h21 (9218): from Mo to Fr from 26/08 
to 13/12 + ons 09, 10/11 (except 09/09)

• 20h22 (9234): 02, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11

Mulhouse
Nominal :  6 RT/day

No stop in Mulhouse

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 08h57 (9206): 03/11
• 10h57 (9210) : from Mo to Fr from 26/08 to 

13/12 + 09, 10/11 (except 09/09)
• 12h57 (9218): 09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 14h57 (9222): from Mo to Fr from 26/08 to 

13/12 + 09 and 10/11 (except 09/09)
• 19h57 (9234): 02, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11

Basel - Zurich
Nominal : 6 RT/day

No stop in Zurich

Zurich – Basel > Paris

• 07h34 (9206): 03/11
• 09h34 (9210): from Mo to Fr from 26/08 

to 13/12 + 09, 10 , 11/11 (except 09/09)
• 11h34 (9218):  09, 10, 11 and 12/11
• 13h34 (9222): from Mo to Fr, from 26/08 

to 13/12 + 09, 10/11 (except 09/09)
• 18h34 (9234): 02, 09, 10, 11 and 12/11

Last updated: 27 May 2024
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